

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.13
20:17:48 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3164 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 199 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1529 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 199 OF 2024

Pravina Adi Eduljee

... Applicant

Versus

Madhuri Mohite

... Respondent

Mr. Milind Prabhune for Defendant Nos. 4 to 6.

Mr. Mayur Pawar a/w Mr. Abhay Jikekar, Mr. Vikram Sathey for Petitioner Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Ivor Peter D'Cruz a/w Mr. Pierre Fernandes and Ms. Rupali Singh i/b Mr. Ivor Peter D'Cruz for Applicant in IA/1529/2024 (Orig. Defendant No. 2) and Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 in the Suit.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Place the Interim Application No. 1529 of 2024 for hearing on 17th January 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil