

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1529 OF 2024

In

SUITS 199 OF 2024

Pravina Adi Eduljee

....PETITIONER

V/S

Madhuri Mohite

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3164 OF 2025

In

SUITS 199 OF 2024

Madhuri Mohite And Anr.

....PETITIONER

V/S

Pratibha Sharad Rege And 7 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Mayur Pawar a/w Mr. Abhay Jikekar, Mr. Vikram Sathey
for Petitioner

Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Ivor Peter Dâ€™Cruz a/w Mr. Pierre Fernandes, Ms. Rupali
Singh i/b Mr. Ivor Peter Dâ€™Cruz for Applicant in
IA/1529/2024 (Orig. Defendant No. 2) & Defendant Nos. 1 to 3
in the Suit

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 17th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)