

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1529 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 199 OF 2024

Pravina Adi Eduljee

.. Applicant

V/s.

Madhuri Mohite

.. Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3164 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 199 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.25
19:45:25
+0530

Mr. Abhay V. Tikekar, Ms. Mayuri M. Pawar, Mr. Vikram Sathey for Plaintiff.

Mr. Milind Prabhune for Defendant nos. 4 to 6.

Mr. Ivor Peter Dcruz a/w Mr. Pierre Fernandes, Ms. Elaine Fargoose and Ms. Rupali Singh i/b Mr. Ivor Peter Dcruz for Applicant in IA/1529/2024 (Orig. Defendant no. 2) and Defendant nos. 1 to 3 in the Suit.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Abhay V. Tikekar, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Plaintiff, seeks an extension of time to file the Affidavit in terms of paragraph no. 2 of the earlier order dated 2nd February 2026. He states that, this Affidavit, due to inadvertence on his part remained to be filed by 9th February 2026 and accordingly he seeks an extension to file the same, on or before 27th February 2026.

2. Liberty is granted and the Plaintiff is permitted to file and serve this Affidavit, on or before 27th February 2026.
3. Defendants are permitted to file and serve an Additional Affidavit in response thereto if they so desire, on or before 9th March 2026.
4. Place the matter for further consideration on 17th March 2026 together with Interim Application no. 856 of 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil