

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1529 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 199 OF 2024

Pravina Adi Eduljee ... Applicant
V/s.
Madhuri Mohite ... Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 856 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3164 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 199 OF 2024

Madhuri Mohite & Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
Pratibha Sharad Rege & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhay Tikekar, Ms. Mayuri Pawar, with & Mr. Vikram Sathey, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Ivor Peter D'cruz, with Mr. Pierre Fernandes, Ms. Sejal Raval & Ms. Ruapli Singh, i/b Mr. Ivor Peter Dcruz, for the Applicant in IA/1529/2024 & Defendant nos. 1 to 3 in S/199/2024.

Mr. Milind Prabhune, for the Defendant nos. 4, 5 & 6.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.18
18:51:53 +0530

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Abhay Tikekar, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Plaintiff tenders an Affidavit dated 27th February 2016. The same is taken on record. A copy of this Affidavit is handed over to Mr. Ivor D'cruz, learned

Counsel who appears on behalf of Defendant nos. 1, 2 and 3. Mr. D'cruz states that he wishes to file an Affidavit in response thereto. Let this Affidavit be filed and served on or before 1st April 2026.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol